## GOWDA SARASWATHA BRAHMANA MAHASABHA- KERALA

State Committee, Gosripuram, Kochi-2

Ref: Nyayabodhini 01/2024

Date: 23/03/2024

Circular No: 006/2024

To: All Grama sabha/Samyuktha, Zonal Councils and State Committee members.

Priya Samaj Bandhav,

Sub: Nyayabodhini- Cultural Education Certificate Course

We have great pleasure to inform you all that Nyayabodhini Cultural Education Certificate Course, Batch V has been successfully completed across 8 centres during the academic year 2023-24. Nyayabodhini- Cultural Educational Certificate Course was inaugurated on May-21<sup>st</sup> 2017 at Thuravur TD Temple by the divine hands of Sri Kashi Mathadeesh Paramapoojaneeya Srimad Samyamindra Tirtha Swamiji. Since then, by the grace of Sri Hari Guru, five batches of Nyayabodhini classes have been completed successfully at centers across south and central Kerala.

GSB Mahasabha Kerala and HH Shrimad Sudhindra Thirtha Swami Charitable Trust are happy to announce the commencement Nyayabodhini Batch-VI classes for the academic year 2024-25. The classes will begin in **June-2024** and **registration** of the course will begin from 15<sup>th</sup> April 2024.

**Nyayabodhini Balasatsang:** Envisaged as a Foundation Course to facilitate awareness of our culture and values, as well as prepare our young ones for the Nyayabodhini- Cultural Education Certificate Course, Nyayabodhini Balasatsang has been launched for the students from 3<sup>rd</sup> to 6<sup>th</sup> Standard. Mahasabha wishes to launch Balasatsang at every Grama across the three zones in the coming year.

It is of utmost importance for all Gramsabha Office bearers to give due importance to Nyayabodhini and extend cooperation and participation to make Nyayabodhini a big success.

For more information and to start Nyayabodhini / Balasatsang center in your respective grama, kindly contact Sri Dinesh R Kamath, Joint Secretary, GSB Mahasabha- Kerala and Nyayabodhini Co-ordinator (Mob: 99471 52694) at the earliest.

Note: Since registration for Nyayabodhini Batch V will commence from 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2024, Gramams who wish to have centre for Nyayabodhini are requested to contact latest by 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

In Service of Samas Kochi-2 Kerala

athish Kumar U Nark General Secretary

Website: www.gsbmahasabha-kerala.org Tel No. 8893308416/8547118273

e-mail: upendrasatish@gmail.com